Y& oET AgIada®

3ol §CR AT, 91eH, faeelt oEe-110010
(3. uw.T. f3m)

§-A7 3.8~ cgdaifa@gmail.com, T&lt - 011-25665569-572, ¥aFa/ FAX - 011-25674779

HEIT ATE.TF.T./ 65 =T - 19.06.2019

Har &

All PIFAs/IFAs Office’s
(Through CGDA Web Site)

vy - e o "ee

Sub - Financial Advice Cases

fceiar wete Wl oRoT §.-02 - ¥ 2019-20 T RF 19.06.2019 Fa=T Ud Htesiar 8q IR famar smar

gl
Financial Advice Circular No.-02 of 2019-20 dated 19.06.2019 is forwarded herewith for information and

guidance please.

This issues with the approval of Sr. Jt. CGDA(Fin)
T, (IE.UE.T. 5

EIGIEIE)
1. & AT 9. 39 Aelad=s ($37M)-FIA7T IRYT IFA Home Page J9ATSE X SeTaler &7 F5¢ |

=

.ol (ST &)



Financial Advice Circular No. 02 of 2019-20

Controller General of Defence Accounts S
Ulan Batar Road, Palam, Delhi Cantt - 110010 - lé’ = ‘;’_”
Ph No. 011 - 25665571, 25665572 , FAX No. 011- | {‘f”““ &i
25674779, A
(IFA WING) %%
: E-Mail : cgdanewdelhi@nic.in & cqdaifa®qgmail .com
T

Dated: 19.06.2019

Subject:- Financial Advice Case.

The financial advice case submitted by IFA (DGAFMS), New Delhi is circulated

herewith for information and guidance.

Case Study:Procurement of qty 57 of Operation Table for minor ENT
Surgeries for Deptt. of ENT of various AFMS hospitals/Centres on ATE basis

Amount Proposed : Rs. 10,13,38,020/-

Amount Concurred : Rs. 2,41,92,000/-

Savings : Rs. 7,71,46,020/-

Detail of the case: IFA received a proposal for procurement of qty 57

Operation Table for minor ENT Surgeries for Deptt. of ENT of various AFMS
hospitals/Centres on ATE basis as listed under AAP 2017-18 (listed at Sl. No. 64)
at total estimated cost of Rs. 10,13,38,020/- (@ Rs. 17,77 ,860/- + tax) out of
Capital budget head under the delegated power of DGAFMS in consultation with
IFA.

Advice of IFA: IFA examined and advised that being a non scaled equipment,
procurement should be restricted to the gty as per authorization. Further, it was
advised that since the qty of OT Table to be procured is quite large, more
budgetary quotes and SO need to be obtained and placed on file to arrive at




realistic cost estimation. Also, Status of manufacturing of the item by Indian firm
was asked to explore.

Concurrence/Savings Achieved: Based on the above advice of IFA, a fresh

POV was conducted and fresh budgetary quote was obtained. They also agreed to
reduce qty from 57 to 54 of Operation Table for minor ENT Surgeries at revised
total estimated cost of Rs. 2,41,92,000/- + GST (@Rs. 4,48,000/- + GST) out of
Revenue budget head. This advice has resulted in a saving to the fune of Rs.
771,46 ,020/- to the state on AON stage.



